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Occupational Safety and Health Advisory Council members 
Updated June 5, 2025 

Open positions:  one labor representative; one occupational safety and health profession representative. 
Apply online at commissionsandappointments.sos.state.mn.us/agency/details/124. 

Labor representatives 
Vacant 
Term expires:  Jan. 1, 2026 

Geoffery Movold 
Local 49 Training Center 
24671 River Chase Road 
Hinckley, MN  55037 
Phone:  701-306-5728 
Email:  geoffery.movold@gmail.com 
Term expires:  Jan. 1, 2026 

Chad Olson 
13917 Uplander Street N.W. 
Andover, MN  55304 
Phone:  763-228-3042 
Email:  sirfixalotrepair@gmail.com 
Term expires:  Jan. 1, 2025 

Management representatives 
Brandon Holmes 
Ajax Metal Forming Solutions 
7773 Ranchers Road 
Fridley, MN  55432 
Phone:  763-277-7764 
Email:  bholmes@ajaxmfs.com 
Term expires:  Jan. 1, 2025 

Paul Serafini 
8333 Delaney Circle 
Inver Grove Heights, MN  55076 
Phone:  612-597-6463 
Email:  pauleserafini@gmail.com 
Term expires:  Jan. 1, 2026 

Stacy Arnold 
AGC of Minnesota 
525 Park Street, Suite 110 
St. Paul, MN  55103 
Phone:  952-238-9176 
Email:  sarnold@agcmn.org 
Term expires:  Jan. 1, 2026 

Occupational safety and health profession representatives 
Carol Keyes  
CHESS Inc. 
33 E. Wentworth Ave., Suite 320 
West St. Paul, MN  55118 
Phone:  651-842-9210 
Email:  carkey@chess-safety.com 
Term expires:  Jan. 1, 2026 

Scott Huberty 
TBG 
2919 Eagandale Blvd., Suite 100 
Eagan, MN  55121 
Mobile:  612-518-3330 
Office:  651-203-6774 
Email:  sahuberty@gmail.com 
Term expires:  Jan. 1, 2025 

Vacant 
Term expires:  Jan. 1, 2025 

Public representatives 
Elizabeth “Liz” Rheingans 
Custom Safety 
63192 450th Street 
Correll, MN  56227 
Phone:  320-500-0114 
Fax:  507-222-0163 
Email:  liz@customsafetyac.com  
Term expires:  Jan. 1, 2025 

Paul Aasen 
Minnesota Safety Council 
474 Concordia Ave. 
St. Paul, MN  55103 
Phone:  612-309-5440 
Email:  
paul.aasen@minnesotasafetycouncil.org 
Term expires:  Jan. 1, 2025 

Holly Rien 
26017 187th Street 
Paynesville, MN  56362 
Phone:  320-291-1223 
Email:  zwillingholly@gmail.com 
Term expires:  Jan. 1, 2026 
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The Department of Labor and Industry contact for the Occupational Safety and Health Advisory Council is Gretchen 
Longbehn. She can be reached at gretchen.longbehn@state.mn.us or 651-284-5010. 
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